City of Agency, Iowa Council Meeting April 13-2023

The regular meeting of the Agency City Council was called to order at 7:00 pm by Council Member Jacoby Deshler at City Hall. Council members in attendance were Tom Boos, Kathy Thrasher, Mandy Thrasher and Jacoby Deshler. Mayor Nathan Bissell and Council Member Samantha Ulin were absent. Also present was Sheriff Don Phillips, Hunter Sertterh and Anna Wymore.

APPROVE OR AMEND AGENDA:

Mrs. K. Thrasher made a motion to approve the Agenda. Second by Ms. M. Thrasher. All Ayes. Motion passed.

CONSENT AGENDA

City Clerk informed the Council that something in the formula of the Monthly Budget Report was causing the breakdown of the report to have an error. The totals for the month and year were correct though. City Clerk will be finding the error and correcting it before next month's meeting.

Ms. M. Thrasher motioned to approve the Consent Agenda. Second by Mr. T. Boos. All Ayes. Motion passed.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

FINANCE COMMITTEE-None

STREETS, ALLEY, WATER & SEWER COMMITTEE- None

HEALTH COMMITTEE-None

BUILDING & GROUNDS & PARKS-Plans for the July 4th Celebration are in the process. Mrs. K. Thrasher asked that the City Park picnic tables be addressed and fixed due to disrepairs.

FIRE BOARD-None

Library Board-None

PERMITS- None

<u>Public Forum</u>-Sheriff Phillips reported that a new Deputy has been hired and they are still in need of one more. The Sheriff's Office currently has openings in their Jail Dept.

MAYOR/COUNCIL COMMENTS-None

OLD BUSINESS- None

NEW BUSINESS

RESOLUTION 2023-8 28E AGREEMENT SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE WAPELLO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND THE CITY OF AGENCY, IOWA. Mr. T. Boos made a motion to approve Resolution 2023-8 Agreement Service Contract between The Wapello County Sheriff's Office and the City of Agency. Second by Ms. M. Thrasher. ROLL CALL VOTE.

AYES: DESHLER, K. THRASHER, M. THRASHER, T. BOOS

NAY: NONE
ABSENT: ULIN
MOTION PASSED.

ADJOURNMENT-Ms. M. Thrasher motioned to a	djourn. Second by Mrs. K. Thrashei	. All Ayes.	Meeting adjourned at
7:12 pm.			
Jacoby Deshler, Presiding Council Member			

Attest: Pam Muntz-City Clerk